## Fallon Medicare Plus™ Freedom

Dear member,

Welcome to Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom! To ensure a smooth transition to your new plan coverage, please bring this document when visiting a provider for the first time as a Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom member.

## Important information for providers

Thank you for providing services to Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom members.

Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom provides secondary coverage to Medicare—all members are required to have both Medicare Parts A and B.

Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom does not have a provider network, so members may choose to see any doctor, anywhere in the nation, who accepts Medicare! And don't worry about providing referrals—members don't need a referral to see a specialist.

For billing purposes, Medicare should be listed as the member's primary coverage and Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom as their secondary coverage. Also, Fallon pays the entire balance on member deductibles and coinsurance costs for services charged at the Medicare allowed amount. So, you don't have to collect any out-of-pocket fees from your patients.

Below is a sample of the ID card members of Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom will present when accessing your services.



Fallon Provider Relations 1-866-275-3247, Monday–Friday, 8 a.m.–5 p.m.



Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom pays in full only for services charged at the Medicare-allowed amount. If a member receives a service that is not a Medicare-covered service, they are responsible for all charges incurred—Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom will not pay for the service.

Fallon Medicare Plus Freedom is offered through Fallon Health & Life Assurance Company, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Fallon Community Health Plan, Inc.